 Power Inductor – SPA252010RA  Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        05/12/2019
P1
1. Part No. Expression:
       S P A 2 5 2 0 1 0 R A R 2 4 M
        (a)      (b)    (c)   (d) (e)
     a) Series Code             d) Inductance Code
     b) Dimension Code         e) Tolerance Code
     c) Type Code
2. Configuration & Dimensions:- (Unit: mm)
3. Material List:
A B C D E L G H
2.50±0.20 2.00±0.20 0.90±0.10 0.8±0.20 0.95±0.20 2.9 Ref 0.8 Ref 2.2 Ref
(a) Core
(b) Glue
(c) Terminal
(d) Wire
Recommended PC Board Pattern
H
L
G
 Power Inductor – SPA252010RA  Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        05/12/2019
P2
4. General Specification:
5. Electrical Characteristics:
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
I rms
(A) Typ.
I rms
(A) Max.
I sat
(A) Typ.
I sat
(A) Max.
DCR
(Ω) Typ.
DCR
(Ω) Max.
SPA252010RAR24M 0.24 1.0V/ 1MHz 5.5 5.0 7.5 7.0 0.022 0.028
SPA252010RAR33M 0.33 1.0V/ 1MHz 4.8 4.3 6.0 5.5 0.025 0.030
SPA252010RAR47M 0.47 1.0V/ 1MHz 4.3 3.8 5.5 4.9 0.035 0.040
SPA252010RAR56M 0.56 1.0V/ 1MHz 4.0 3.6 4.8 4.2 0.040 0.048
SPA252010RAR68M 0.68 1.0V/ 1MHz 3.8 3.4 4.4 3.8 0.045 0.054
SPA252010RA1R0M 1.00 1.0V/ 1MHz 3.3 2.8 3.6 3.1 0.062 0.071
SPA252010RA1R2M 1.20 1.0V/ 1MHz 2.9 2.6 3.2 2.8 0.070 0.080
SPA252010RA1R5M 1.50 1.0V/ 1MHz 2.7 2.4 2.9 2.6 0.080 0.090
SPA252010RA2R2M 2.20 1.0V/ 1MHz 2.3 2.0 2.4 2.1 0.120 0.132
SPA252010RA3R3M 3.30 1.0V/ 1MHz 1.7 1.4 2.1 1.8 0.190 0.216
SPA252010RA4R7M 4.70 1.0V/ 1MHz 1.4 1.2 1.7 1.4 0.245 0.276
(a) Operating Temp: -40°C to +125°C (including self-temperature rise)
(b) Storage Temp: -40°C to +125°C (on board)
(c) Heat rated current (Irms) will cause coil temperature to rise approximately △T of 40℃.
(d) Saturation current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
(e) Storage condition (component in its packaging)
 i) Temperature: Less than 40°C
ii) Humidity: 60% RH
Appearance of exposed wire tolerance limit:
1. Width direction（dimension a）：Acceptable when a≦w/2
                                 Non-acceptable when a＞w/2
2. Length direction（dimension b）：Dimension b is not specified.
3. The total area of exposed wire occurring to each sides is not
greater than 50% of coating resin area, and is acceptable.
 Power Inductor – SPA252010RA  Series
NOTE: Specifications subject to change without notice. Please check our website for latest information.
Proprietary and Confidential
Document of Superworld                                        05/12/2019
P3
6. Characteristics Curves:
SPA252010RAR24M
SPA252010RAR33M